Cordelia Lynn
Playwright, Librettist, Dramaturg

A SS0c

Cordelia was the recipient of the Berwin Lee Award 2020, the Harold Pinter Award 2017 and the
Jerwood New Playwright Commission 2015. Like Flesh, her opera with composer Sivan Eldar, won
the Fedora Opera Prize 2021. Houses Slide . her piece with Laura Bowler, was nominated for an
Ilvor Award 2022. Cordelia is a MacDowell fellow and has been shortlisted for the George Devine
Award this year, for her new work 'Witch Play'.

Theatre

2023

2023
2021

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2016

2015

2012

WITCH PLAY
George Devine Award 2023 Shortlist

SEA CREATURES
LOVE AND OTHERS ACTS OF VIOLENCE

Berwin Lee Award commission

FRAGMENTS
Short play for Five Plays

HEDDA TESMAN, after Ibsen
Headlong

THREE SISTERS
Adapted from Chekhov

ONE FOR SORROW

Harold Pinter Commission

CONFESSIONS

Short for Power Plays

BEST SERVED COLD
LELA & CO

Jerwood New Playwright Commission

BELIEVERS ANONYMOUS

Librettos, Opera, Choral and Vocal Work

2022

2021

LIKE FLESH
With Sivan Eldar
Fedora Opera Prize

AFTER ARETHUSA
By Sivan Eldar

Headlong Commission

Hampstead Theatre

Donmar Warehouse
Young Vic

Chichester Festival Theatre
The Lowry

Almeida Theatre

Royal Court Theatre

Theatre Uncut
Traverse Theatre, Edinburgh
Bristol Old Vic

Vault Festival

Royal Court

Rosemary Branch Theatre

Opera National de Lille &

France Tour _ 1S8
& Associates Limited

, , 3rd Floa
Venice B|enno%3m§|'@gm

Strand
London WC2R 0EX

T +44 (0)20 7287 4450
F +44 (0)20 7287 9128
WWW.casarotto.co.uk




2027

2020

2018

2017

2017

HOUSES SLIDE

By Laura Bowler

A PHOTOGRAPH
By Phillip Venables

HEAVE
By Sivan Eldar

MIRANDA
With Henry Purcell/Raphael Pichon

YOU'LL DROWN DEAR
With Sivan Eldar

As Dramaturg

2022

2017

HENRY V
Headlong

LUCIA DI LAMMERMOOR

Royal Festival Hall,
Southbank Centre

Oxford Lieder Festival

Festival de Royaumont

Opera Comigue, Paris
& European Tour

IRCAM
ManiFeste, Paris

Shakespeare's Globe
UK Tour

Royal Opera House



