## Cordelia Lynn

Playwright, Librettist, Dramaturg



Cordelia was the recipient of the Berwin Lee Award 2020, the Harold Pinter Award 2017 and the Jerwood New Playwright Commission 2015. *Like Flesh*, her opera with composer Sivan Eldar, won the Fedora Opera Prize 2021. *Houses Slide*. her piece with Laura Bowler, was nominated for an Ivor Award 2022. Cordelia is a MacDowell fellow and has been shortlisted for the George Devine Award this year, for her new work 'Witch Play'.

## **Theatre**

2023	WITCH PLAY George Devine Award 2023 Shortlist	Headlong Commission
2023	SEA CREATURES	Hampstead Theatre
2021	LOVE AND OTHERS ACTS OF VIOLENCE Berwin Lee Award commission	Donmar Warehouse
2019	FRAGMENTS Short play for Five Plays	Young Vic
2019	HEDDA TESMAN, after Ibsen Headlong	Chichester Festival Theatre The Lowry
2019	THREE SISTERS Adapted from Chekhov	Almeida Theatre
2018	ONE FOR SORROW Harold Pinter Commission	Royal Court Theatre
2018	CONFESSIONS Short for Power Plays	Theatre Uncut Traverse Theatre, Edinburgh Bristol Old Vic
2016	BEST SERVED COLD	Vault Festival
2015	LELA & CO Jerwood New Playwright Commission	Royal Court
2012	BELIEVERS ANONYMOUS	Rosemary Branch Theatre

## Librettos, Opera, Choral and Vocal Work

By Sivan Eldar

2022	LIKE FLESH	Opera National de Lille &
	With Sivan Eldar Fedora Opera Prize	France Tour Casarotto Ramsay & Associates Limited
2021	AFTER ARETHUSA	Venice Biennale Musica

Venice Biennale Musicgurt Strand London WC2R 0EX

T +44 (0)20 7287 4450 F +44 (0)20 7287 9128 www.casarotto.co.uk

Registered in England No. 2319263. Registered Office: 167 Fleet Street, London EC4A 2EA

2021	HOUSES SLIDE By Laura Bowler	Royal Festival Hall, Southbank Centre
2020	A PHOTOGRAPH By Phillip Venables	Oxford Lieder Festival
2018	<b>HEAVE</b> By Sivan Eldar	Festival de Royaumont
2017	MIRANDA With Henry Purcell/Raphael Pichon	Opera Comique, Paris & European Tour
2017	YOU'LL DROWN DEAR With Sivan Eldar	IRCAM ManiFeste, Paris

## As Dramaturg

2022	HENRY V Headlong	Shakespeare's Globe UK Tour
2017	LUCIA DI LAMMERMOOR	Royal Opera House